### 900279760 02/10/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ArmorActive Inc		02/06/2014	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ArmorActive Inc	
Street Address:	1825 W Research Way Unit E	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85314919	ARMOR ACTIVE
Registration Number:	4176844	ARMOR ACTIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: scott@armoractive.com

Correspondent Name: ArmorActive Inc

Address Line 1: 1825 W Research Way Unit E
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Gregory Scott Paul/
Signature:	/Gregory Scott Paul/
Date:	02/10/2014

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0981

\$65.00 853149

900279760

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0982

**RECORDED: 02/10/2014**